HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 9 by Representative Guinn

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "(I)" change "(J), and (K)," to "and (J),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, following "(D)," and before "1533(E)" change "(E), and (F)," to "and (E),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, following "1541(B)" delete "and to" and insert ", to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 6, following "LAC 70:I.1501(E)," insert "and to repeal LAC 70:I.1515(K)
 9 and 1531 (F),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 6, change "provides" to "provide"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, line 7, following "permits" change "," to ";"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, line 2, change "which" to "that"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, line 14, change "(E), and (F)," to "and (E),"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 4, line 8, delete "new application for"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, line 9, delete "an access connection"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, after line 28, insert "Be it further resolved that LAC 70:I.1515(K) and 1531(F)
 are hereby repealed in their entirety."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 9, line 4, change "(J), and (K)," to "and (J),"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 9, line 6, change "(E), and (F)," to "and (E),"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.